Transactions in foreign currency has caused occurrence of exchange risk. The Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk due to change of the exchange
rates used in the conversion of assets and liabilities in foreign currency into Turkish Lira. Commercial transactions, whose foreign exchange risk will

occur in the future, arise from the difference between recorded assets and liabilities. The Group is exposed to foreign exchange rate risk depending on

foreign exchange rate change due to the financial liabilities, trade payables and receivables in foreign currencies. The Group is mainly exposed to
foreign exchange risk due to its assets and liabilities in USD. Another important currency in terms of exchange rate risk is the Euro.

As of 31 December 2017, period profit/(loss) before tax and minority interest would be TL 36.218.086 lower/higher in case that foreign exchange rate is
10% higher/lower provided that other conditions remain constant (31 December 2016:  the period profit / (loss) before the tax and minority interest for

the period would have been 33.775.407 lower / higher.)

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis Statement

Current Period (31 December 2017)

 Profit/Loss

 Appreciation of Foreign Currency
Foreign Currency

Depreciation

If the USD changes by 10% against TL:

1- USD net asset/liability (15.377.642) 15.377.642

2- Portion protected from USD risk (-) - -

3- USD Net Effect (1+2) (15.377.642) 15.377.642

If the Euro changes by 10% against TL:

4- EUR net asset/liability (19.860.937) 19.860.937

5- Portion protected from EUR risk (-) - -

6- EUR Net Effect (4+5) (19.860.937) 19.860.937

TOTAL (3+6+9) (35.238.579) 35.238.579

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis Statement

Previous Period (31 December 2016)

 Profit/Loss

Appreciation of Foreign

Currency

Foreign Currency

Depreciation

If the USD changes by 10% against TL:

1- USD net asset/liability (20.307.650) 20.307.650

2- Portion protected from USD risk (-) - -

3- USD Net Effect (1+2) (20.307.650) 20.307.650

If the Euro changes by 10% against TL:

4- EUR net asset/liability (13.497.075) 13.497.075

5- Portion protected from EUR risk (-) - -

6- EUR Net Effect (4+5) (13.497.075) 13.497.075

If the GBP changes by 10% against TL:

7- GBP net asset/liability 29.318 (29.318)

8- Portion protected from GBP risk (-) - -

9- GBP Net Effect (7+8) 29.318 (29.318)

TOTAL (3+6+9) (33.775.407) 33.775.407

Bilgili Bağımsız Denetim A.S.
Member firm of AGN International

69

REYSAS TASIMACILIK VE LOJISTIK TICARET A.S.

FOOTNOTES RELATED TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF 31 DECEMBER 2017 PASSED INDEPENDENT AUDIT

(All sums are given in TL.)

NOTE 35 -QUALITY AND LEVEL OF RISKS ARISING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont.)

FOREIGN CURRENCY TABLE Current Period-31 December 2017

1. Trade Receivables For TL USD EUR

2a. Monetary Financial Assets 11.694.151 1.465.433 1.365.670

2b. Non-Monetary Financial Assets 84.637.833 7.965.175 12.090.353

3. Other - - -